# OP \$40.00 5336528

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548348 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPECIAL PATHOGENS LABORATORY, LLC		10/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JS TECHNOLOGY, LLC		
Street Address:	1401 Forbes Avenue Suite 401		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15219		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5336528	LEGIMAPPER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4125943916

Email: kbiedinger@tuckerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Biedinger
Address Line 1: 1500 One PPG Place

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN BIEDINGER

SIGNATURE: /KRISTIN BIEDINGER/

DATE SIGNED: 11/06/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ip assignment-10312019153218-0001#page1.tif source=ip assignment-10312019153218-0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0809

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment is made this 31st day of October 2019, by and between Special Pathogens Laboratory, LLC, with an address of 1401 Forbes Avenue, Suite 209 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ("Assignor") and JS Technology, LLC, DBA Special Pathogens Technology, LLC, with an address of 1401 Forbes Avenue Suite 401 Pittsburgh PA 15219 Allegheny ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has an ownership interest in the intellectual property assets listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "IP Assets");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning its rights in and to the IP Assets to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all such rights in and to the IP Assets, including any and all common law rights in and to the IP Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the IP Assets, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said IP Assets, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR

Special Pathogens Laboratory, LLC

Names
Title:

Date:

ASSIGNEE

JS Technology, LLC, DBA Special Pathogens Technology, LLC

Name: (

Title:

Date:

10131119

# EXHIBIT A

# IP ASSETS

- 1. United States Trademark Registration No. 5336528 for "LEGIMAPPER" and any rights to the same under the common law.
- 2. Any and all copyrights in and to that work entitled "Water Safety and Management Plan" that may arise and/or may be granted in the United States (including on the pending United States copyright registration for the work) and any foreign country, and including each and every derivative work arising from said work.

TADMS:5218462-1 025867-144892

**RECORDED: 11/06/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0811